
M.A Sanskrit Special Vyakarana 

Instructions to candidates for Dissertation 

 Prescribed Format of Dissertation 

1. Physical Format  
(i) The Dissertation should be hardbound or spiral bound with no emblem or advertisement of any kind. 
(ii) The candidate should submit three bound copies and one CD (soft copy) of the Dissertation. 
(iii) Only A4 size paper should be used. 
(iv) Printing may be done in one side only. 
(v) The minimum number of pages 70 and maximum number of pages should not exceed 120, including   appendices 

etc. 
(vi) Dissertation should be in one volume. 

 

2. Title Page 

(i) Title of the thesis 

(ii) Dissertation submitted to the University of Kerala for the partial fulfilment of the Degree of Master of Arts 
in Sanskrit Special Vyakarana 

(iii) Register number of the Candidate. 

(iv)   Name of the College. 

(v)    Year of submission. 

3. Declaration by the candidate  



I hereby declare that the Dissertation entitled ………………… is an independent work carried out by me and it has 
not been submitted anywhere else for any other degree or diploma. The Declaration to be followed 
by name and signature of the candidate. 

4. Certificate  

This is to certify that the work embodied in the thesis entitled …………. Has been carried out by (name of the 
candidate) under my guidance. It should be followed by name and address of the supervising teacher. 

  Both declaration and certificate should be in a single page. The copy of dissertation submitting to the University 
should not have names of students and the supervising teacher. 

5. Preface 

6. Acknowledgement  

7. Contents page  

8. List of abbreviations 

9. Body of the thesis 

(i) Spacing – (Before 6pt. After 6pt) 1.5 line spacing.  

(ii)  Normal margin (Left 3.54 cm, Right, top and bottom 2.54 cm) 

(iii) Page Numbers shown in Top Right side, use Roman figure up to acknowledgment. 

(iv)  Use Arial Unicode MS font, Font size 16 for Sanskrit and font size 14 for English  

(v)  Foot notes or End notes may be used (font size 12) 

(vi) Side heading should be in bold format not underlined and should be numbered. 



(vii)  Appendices (if any) 

(viii)  Bibliography & References  

References should be arranged in alphabetical order and the following details have to be given  

1. Journals – Name of author, Name of Article, Journal, Volume number, Year, Pages.  

2. Books –  Name of book, Publisher’s name, Publisher’s place, Year. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 SYLLABUS FOR M.A. SANSKRIT SPECIAL VYAKARANA IN AFFILIATED COLLEGES 

2018 ADMISSION 

M.A. SANSKRIT VYAKARANA COURSE STRUCTURE AND MARK DISTRIBUTION 

 
Semester 

 
Paper 
Code 

 
Title of the Paper 

Distribution 
Hrs. per 
Semester 

Instructional Hrs. per 
week 

 
ESA 
Hrs. 

 
Maximum Marks 

L P CA ESA Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I 

 
SY 211 

 
VYAKARANA I 

 

 
126 

 
7 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 212 

 
VYAKARANA II 

 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 213 

VYAKARANA III 
 
 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SN214 

Nyaya (UGC NET Based) 
 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
Total 

 

 
450 

 

 
25 

 
- 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Semester 

 
Paper 
Code 

 
Title of the Paper 

Distribution 
Hrs. per 
Semester 

Instructional Hrs. per 
week 

 
ESA 
Hrs. 

 
Maximum Marks 

L P CA ESA Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

II 

 
SY 221 

 
 

VYAKARANA IV 
 

 
126 

 
7 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 222 

 
 

VYAKARANA V 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 223 

 
VYAKARANA VI 

 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SS 224 

Sahitya (UGC NET Based) 
 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
Total 

 

 
450 

 

 
25 

 
- 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Semester 

 
Paper 
Code 

 
Title of the Paper 

Distribution 
Hrs. per 
Semester 

Instructional Hrs. per 
week 

 
ESA 
Hrs. 

 
Maximum Marks 

L P CA ESA Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

III 

 
SY 231 

 
 

VYAKARANA VII 
 

 
126 

 
7 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 232 

 
VYAKARANA VIII 

 
 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 233 

 
VYAKARANA IX 

 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SJ 234 

     Jyothisha (UGC NET Based) 
 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
Total 

 

 
450 

 

 
25 

 
- 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
Semester 

 
Paper 
Code 

 
Title of the Paper 

Distribution 
Hrs. per 
Semester 

Instructional Hrs. per 
week 

 
ESA 
Hrs. 

 
Maximum Marks 

L P CA ESA Total 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

IV 

 
SY 241 

 
VYAKARANA X 

 
 

 
126 

 
7 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 242 

 
 

VYAKARANA XI 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SV 243 

 

 
VYAKARANA XII 

 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SY 244 

 
         Vedanta (UGC NET Based) 

 
 

 
108 

 
6 

 
- 

 
3 

 
25 

 
75 

 
100 

 
SV 245 

 

 
Dissertation 

 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
20 

(Viva) 

 
80 

 
100 

 
SV 246 

 

 
Viva-Voce 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
- 

 
100 

 
Total 

 

 
450 

 

 
25 

 
- 

 
Grand Total 

 
1800 


