M.A Sanskrit Special Vyakarana

Instructions to candidates for Dissertation

Prescribed Format of Dissertation

- 1. Physical Format
 - (i) The Dissertation should be hardbound or spiral bound with no emblem or advertisement of any kind.
 - (ii) The candidate should submit three bound copies and one CD (soft copy) of the Dissertation.
 - (iii) Only A4 size paper should be used.
 - (iv) Printing may be done in one side only.
 - (v) The minimum number of pages 70 and maximum number of pages should not exceed 120, including appendices etc.
 - (vi) Dissertation should be in one volume.

2. Title Page

- (i) Title of the thesis
- (ii) Dissertation submitted to the University of Kerala for the partial fulfilment of the Degree of Master of Arts in Sanskrit Special Vyakarana
- (iii) Register number of the Candidate.
- (iv) Name of the College.
- (v) Year of submission.
- 3. Declaration by the candidate

I hereby declare that the Dissertation entitled is an independent work carried out by me and it has not been submitted anywhere else for any other degree or diploma. The Declaration to be followed by name and signature of the candidate.

4. Certificate

This is to certify that the work embodied in the thesis entitled Has been carried out by (name of the candidate) under my guidance. It should be followed by name and address of the supervising teacher.

Both declaration and certificate should be in a single page. The copy of dissertation submitting to the University should not have names of students and the supervising teacher.

- 5. Preface
- 6. Acknowledgement
- 7. Contents page
- 8. List of abbreviations
- 9. Body of the thesis
 - (i) Spacing (Before 6pt. After 6pt) 1.5 line spacing.
 - (ii) Normal margin (Left 3.54 cm, Right, top and bottom 2.54 cm)
 - (iii) Page Numbers shown in Top Right side, use Roman figure up to acknowledgment.
 - (iv) Use Arial Unicode MS font, Font size 16 for Sanskrit and font size 14 for English
 - (v) Foot notes or End notes may be used (font size 12)
 - (vi) Side heading should be in bold format not underlined and should be numbered.

- (vii) Appendices (if any)
- (viii) Bibliography & References

References should be arranged in alphabetical order and the following details have to be given

- 1. Journals Name of author, Name of Article, Journal, Volume number, Year, Pages.
- 2. Books Name of book, Publisher's name, Publisher's place, Year.

SYLLABUS FOR M.A. SANSKRIT SPECIAL VYAKARANA IN AFFILIATED COLLEGES 2018 ADMISSION

M.A. SANSKRIT VYAKARANA COURSE STRUCTURE AND MARK DISTRIBUTION

Semester	Paper Code	Title of the Paper	Distribution Hrs. per Semester	Instructional Hrs. per week		ESA Hrs.	Maximum Marks		
				L	P	1115.	CA	ESA	Total
	SY 211	VYAKARANA I	126	7	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 212	VYAKARANA II	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
I	SY 213	VYAKARANA III	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SN214	Nyaya (UGC NET Based)	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
		Total	450	25	-				

Semester	Paper Code	Title of the Paper	Distribution Hrs. per Semester	Instructional Hrs. per week		ESA Hrs.	Maximum Marks		
				L	P	1115.	CA	ESA	Total
II	SY 221	VYAKARANA IV	126	7	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 222	VYAKARANA V	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 223	VYAKARANA VI	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SS 224	Sahitya (UGC NET Based)	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
		Total	450	25	-				

Semester	Paper Code	Title of the Paper	Distribution Hrs. per Semester	Instructional Hrs. per week		ESA Hrs.	Maximum Marks		
				L	P	1118.	CA	ESA	Total
III	SY 231	VYAKARANA VII	126	7	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 232	VYAKARANA VIII	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 233	VYAKARANA IX	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SJ 234	Jyothisha (UGC NET Based)	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
		Total	450	25	-				

Semester	Paper Code	Title of the Paper	Distribution Hrs. per Semester	Instructional Hrs. per week		ESA Hrs.	Maximum Marks		
				L	P	1115.	CA	ESA	Total
	SY 241	VYAKARANA X	126	7	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 242	VYAKARANA XI	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
IV	SV 243	VYAKARANA XII	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SY 244	Vedanta (UGC NET Based)	108	6	-	3	25	75	100
	SV 245	Dissertation	-	-	-	-	20 (Viva)	80	100
	SV 246	Viva-Voce	-	-	-	-	-	-	100
	Total		450	25	-	(Grand Tot	1800	